Source Citation
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Source Information
Ancestry.com. 1930 United States Federal Census [database on-line]. Prove, UT, USA: Ancestry.com Operations Inc, 2002.

Mildred P Wagner
in the 1930 United States Federal Census

Name:

Birth Year:

Gender:

Race:

Birthplace:

Marital Status:

Relation to Head of House:
Homemaker?:

Home in 1930:

Map of Home:

Street address:

Ward of City:

Block:

House Number in Cities or Towns:
Dwelling Number:
Family Nﬁmber:

Age at First Marriage:
Attended School:

Able to Read and Write:
Father's Birthplace:
Mother's Birthplace:
Able to Speak English:

Household Members:

Mildred P Wagner
abt 1898

Female

White
Pennsylvania
Married

Wife

Yes

Evanston, Cook, Illinois

View Map

Lincolnwood Drive

6th pt of

8

2305

202

205

26

No

Yes

Ohio

Ohio

Yes
Name

Age

Melvin ? Wagner
Mildred P Wagner
David P Wagner

Mary P Wagner

Hilda Gustavsson

© 2016, Ancestry.com

41
32
5
2

[27/12]
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Original data: United States of America, Bureau of the Census. Fifteenth Census of the United States, 1930. Washington, D.C.: National Archives and Records Administration,
1930. T626, 2,667 rolls.

The 1930 Census contains records for approximately 123 million Americans. The census gives us a glimpse into the lives of Americans in 1930, and contains information
about a household's family members and occupants including: birthplaces, occupations, immigration, citizenship, and military service. The names of those listed in the
census are linked to actual images of the 1930 Census. Learn more...



