Mildred P Wagner in the 1930 United States Federal Census

Name:	Mildred P Wagner		
Birth Year:	abt 1898		
Gender:	Female		
Race:	White		
Birthplace:	Pennsylvania		
Marital Status:	Married		
Relation to Head of House:	Wife		
Homemaker?:	Yes		
Home in 1930:	Evanston, Cook, Illinois		
Map of Home:	View Map		
Street address:	Lincolnwood Drive		
Ward of City:	6th pt of		
Block:	8		
House Number in Cities or Towns:	2305		
Dwelling Number:	202		
Family Number:	205		
Age at First Marriage:	26		
Attended School:	No		
Able to Read and Write:	Yes		
Father's Birthplace:	Ohio		
Mother's Birthplace:	Ohio		
Able to Speak English:	Yes		
Household Members:	Name	Age	
	Melvin ? Wagner	41	
	Mildred P Wagner	32	
	David P Wagner	5	
	Mary P Wagner	2 [2 7/12]	
	Hilda Gustavsson	20	

Source Citation

Year: 1930; Census Place: Evanston, Cook, Illinois; Roll: 500; Page: 9A; Enumeration District: 2135; Image: 762.0; FHL microfilm: 2340235

Source Information

Ancestry.com. 1930 United States Federal Census [database on-line]. Provo, UT, USA: Ancestry.com Operations Inc, 2002.

Original data: United States of America, Bureau of the Census. Fifteenth Census of the United States, 1930. Washington, D.C.: National Archives and Records Administration, 1930. T626, 2,667 rolls.

Description

The 1930 Census contains records for approximately 123 million Americans. The census gives us a glimpse into the lives of Americans in 1930, and contains information about a household's family members and occupants including: birthplaces, occupations, immigration, citizenship, and military service. The names of those listed in the census are linked to actual images of the 1930 Census. <u>Learn more...</u>